TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332093

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		02/12/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AWP Windows and Doors LLC	
Street Address:	276 East Deerpath Road #402	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3267127	WEST PALM SERIES
Registration Number:	3383749	IMPACT VIEW
Registration Number:	3383748	IMPACT VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7132233717 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

LOCKE LORD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-3095**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005312-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT JACKSON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amberley AWP Release of Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0630

900315709

source=Amberley AWP Release of Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Amberley AWP Release of Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (AWP Windows and Doors, LLC)

WHEREAS, AWP Windows and Doors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 276 East Deerpath Road, #402, Lake Forest, IL 60045 (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement effective as of March 20, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership and successor to Keltic Financial Partners II, LP, with a place of business at 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), under the Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated effective March 20, 2014, by and between Secured Party and Grantor, a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2014, at Reel 5262, Frame 0505; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to (a) release all security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks") hereto, and (b) terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given;
- 3. Represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and
- 4. Shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

HOU:1005312/00012:1775044v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 12 TH day of February, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

ACF FINCO I LP, successor to Keltic

Financial Partners ILLP

Name: Oleh Szczupak

Its: Vice President

HOU:1005312/00012:1775044v1

EXHIBIT A

(See attached Trademark & Trademark Application Listing)

MARK	BEKIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
WEST PALM SERIES	76668207	3267127
IMPACT VIEW (Stylized) & Design	76670457	3383749
IMPACT VIEW	76670456	3383748
	WEST PALM SERIES IMPACT VIEW (Stylized) & Design	WEST PALM SERIES 76668207 IMPACT VIEW 76670457 (Stylized) & Design

Patent,Rel.Doc HOU:1005312/00012:1775044v1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 02/13/2015